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SOURCE AND CONT4T 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establihrients or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS - April 1, 1958 	1. 

CREAMERY BU1R 

At the opening of business on April 1, 1958 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada aiunted to 37,063,000 lb. Cold 
Storage warehouses had in store 23,770,000 lb. while dairy factories 
held. 13,188,000 lb. The summary total was lower than last year by 
6.9 million pounds. The five year average 1953-57 of April 1 8tocks 
is 47,390,000 lb. The March 1958 "out-of-storage" movement was 9.6 
million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 14.6 million 
pounds last year. 

C1DDAR CHEZS! 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 40,386,000 lb. 
consisting of 40,193,000 lb. Canadian, 3,000 lb, imported and 190,000 
lb. in transit on April 1 1958. The eununary total was higher 
than last year by 11.6 mil1on pounds and showed an "out-of-storage" 
movement of 4.2 million pounds for March 1958. 

CONGENTRATED MILK PR0DI TS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 22,063,000 lb. which was an increase of 9.8 million pounds 
over last year. The "out-of-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk 
for March 1958 was 4,7 million pounds. The chief by-product skim- 
milk powder amounted to 38,811,000 lb. on incrsase of 35.5 million pounds 
over last year and a decrease of 3.2 million pounds from lest month, 

EGGS 

The April 1, 1958 report shows 102,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs, 74,000 cases of fresh eggs and 1,000 cases shell eggs in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 12,375,000 lb. being 5.2 niillion pounds higher than 
the 1957 figures. The "out-of-storage" movement for March 1958 was 815 
thousand pounds as compared with an opposite movement of 799 thousand 
pounds during March 1957. 

POULTRY 

The summary total of Dressed and Eviscerated poultry stocks on 
April 1, 1958 was lower than last year by 10.1 million pounds. An 
"out-of-storage" movement of 4.5 million pounds Is shown for the month of 
March 1958. By kinds with reported eviscerated quantity In brackets, these 
stocks include: Chicken 1,764,000 lb. (1,906,000) lb., Fowl. 3,086,000 lb. 
(7,121,000) lb. and turkey 1,364,000 lb. (6,559 9 000) lb. These figures 
do not include estimates for firms whose reports were not received in time. 
There were 25,000 lb. of poultry in transit on April 1, 1958. 



2. 	 STOCKS OF BTJTR 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - April 1, 1958. 

Apr. 1, 1958 	Mar. 1, 1958 	Apr. 1, 1957 
Preliminary 	Rev ised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	TOTAL 	37,063 	46,683 
In Cold Storages 	23,770 	29,918 
In Dairy Factories 	13,188 	16,520 
In Transit 	 105 	245 

44,009 
29,505 
14,294 

210 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TO TAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

Prince Zdward Island 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

Nova Scotia 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

New Brunswick 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

Quebee 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

Ontario 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

Manitoba 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

Saskatchewan 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

Alberta 
- In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

British Columbia 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

165 
9:3 
72 

306 
124 
182 

243 
66 

177 

25,079 
18,484 
6,595 

4,83? 
2,038 
2,799 

2,248 
1,466 

782 

1,783 
128 

1,655 

1,223 
436 
787 

1,074 
955 
139 

231 
98 
133 

298 
143 
155 

412 
6? 

345 

31,253 
22,931 
8,322 

5,435 
2,069 
3,366 

2,879 
1,915 

964 

2,239 
192 

2,04? 

1,925 
929 
996 

1,766 
1,574 

192 

MEPTIGO 
38 
70 

296 
85 

211 

253 
20 

233 

27,690 
20,610 
7,080 

6,562 
3,320 
3,242 

5,483 
4,428 
1,055 

1,181 
90 

1,091 

1,375 
473 
902 

851 
441 
410 

5 year average 1953-57 	47 1 390 

DAIRY BUTTER 	lb. 	- 
WHEY BUTTER 	lb0 	56,000 	62,000 	43,000 



STOCKS OF CHEDDAR CHEESE 	 3. 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada 	April 1, 1958 

Apr. 1, 1958 Mar. 1, 1958 Apr, 1, 1957 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 40,386 44,622 28,827 
In Cold Storages 37,963 42,583 26,943 
In Dairy Factories 2 0233 1,811 1,932 
In Transit 190 228 152 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 142 208 129 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 142 208 114 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 91 57 44 
In Cold Storages 91 57 44 

New Brunswick TOTAL 129 145 125 
In Cold Storages 107 129 101 
In Dairy Factories 22 16 24 

guebec TOTAL 14,500 17,185 10,580 
In Cold Storages 14,351 17,023 10,427 
In Dairy Factories 149 162 153 

Ontario TOTAL 23,232 24,706 15,914 
In Cold Storages 21,773 23,955 14,589 
In Dairy Factories 1 0459 951 1,325 

Manitoba TOTAL 359 391 211 
In Cold Storages 233 254 188 
In Dairy Factories 126 137 23 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 149 165 161 
In Cold Storages no iio 140 
In Dairy Factories 39 55 21 

Alberta TOTAL 840 801 679 
In Cold Storages 717 670 548 
In Dairy Factories 123 131 131 

British Columbia TOTAL 754 736 832 
In Cold Storages 581 585 691 
In Dairy Factories 173 151 141 

IMPORTED CHEESE 
(included in above figures) 	 " 	98 

j/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are inciLded with dairy factories0 



4 • 	STOCKS OF CONCEN1ATZI) MILK Th COLD STORALES, WAREHOUSES 
AND DAIRY FAL)TORIES IN CITUiDA OWNED AND HELD BY/OR FOR MANUFACTURERS 

APRIL 1, 1958 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Apr. 1, 1958 	Mar. 1, 1958 	Apr. 1, 1957 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CONCIAED WhOLE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 1,175 614 957 
Case 612 339 483 
Bulk 563 275 474 

Evaporated Whole Milk 22,063 26,775 12,285 

Whole Milk Powder 2301 2,260 1,198 
Spray Process 2 1 265 2,218 1,143 
Roller Process 36 42 55 

Partly Skimmed Evaporated 
Or Concentrated Milk 1,572 2,162 1,404 

CONCThA'D MILK BY-PRODtJCTS 

Skim-mIlk 81 80 95 
Evaporated 8 9 27 

Condensed 73 71 68 

Skim-milk Powder 38,811 41,981 3,335 

Human Food: 
Spray Process 33,527 	/ 33,303 	/ 2,575 

Roller Process 5,284 	J 8,678 	J 760 

Buttermilk Powder 332 461 339 

Casein 523 672 145 

Whey Powder 1,664 2,508 829 

/ IncltxIes holdings of Agricultural Prices Support Board. 



EGGS 111 COLD STORAGES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA - APRIL 1, 1958 	5. 
with comparative figures for last year and for last month 

Apr. 1, 	Mar. 1, 	Apr. 1, 	Apr. 1, 	Mar. 1, 	Apr. 1, 
1958 	1958 	1957 	1958 	1958 	1957 

	

Preliminary Revised 	Preliminary Revised 

COLD STORAGE 

C A N A D A (000 oases) 102 	J 165 255 ± 2;' 58 

Maritines ./ 3 - 1 2 
(uebec V 4 11 5 
Ontario 10 22 93 29 18 
Manitoba V V 50 5 10 
Saskatchewan 8 18 29 32 12 
Alberta 35 53 71 10 7 
British 0olumbia V 16 8 3 4 

April 1, 1958 
	

Mar. 1, 	Apr. 1, 
Preliminary 
	1958 

	
195? 

Revised 

71 

2 
10 
26 
6 
9 

12 
6 

FROZEN 	WHOLE 	YOLK 

0ANADA(000lb.) 10, 723W 936 

Maritine 91 - 
.uebec 699 290 
Ontario 1,777 192 
Manitoba 3 0 223 403 
Saskatchewan 3 9 450 - 
Alberta 1,133 20 
British Columbia 260 31 

12,375 

104 
1,102 
2,236 
3,858 
3,450 
1,228 

30? 

TOTAL 

13,190 

50 
1,250 
2,341 
4,349 
3,585 
1,249 

366 

WHITES 

716 

13 
113 
26? 
232 

75 
16 

TOTAL 

7,187 

175 
1,594 
2,518 
1,953 

188 
394 
365 

EGG SUMMARY(000 cases) 

Shell Eggs 

In Transit (page 10) 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 

TO PAL 

Apr. 1, 1958 Mar. 1, 1958 Apr. 1, 1957 
Preliminary 	Revised  

	

196 	223 	326 

	

1 	1 	2 

	

321 	343 	187 

	

498 	567 	515 

/ These figures include estimates of 3,000 cases of Cold Storage Eggs, 3,000 cases 
Fresh Eggs and Frozen Eggs Whole 90,000 lb. for firms tailing to report on time. 
These estimates are not included in the data of the individual provinces. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total." 



6. 	SWCKS OF POULTRY IN CANADA - APRIL 1, 1958 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Apr., 1, 1958 	Mar., 1, 1958 	Apr. 1 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1957 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY 
C A N A D A 	6,445 	16,010 23,255 / 8,346 	19,414 	27760 33,336 

Usrltimes 255 343 598 511 664 1,175 1,172 
Q,uebec 1,817 2 9 355 4 0 172 1,880 2,143 4,023 7,572 
Ontario 2,179 6,088 8,267 2,774 7,018 9,792 10,079 
Manitoba 1 9 308 3 0 171 4,479 2,030 4,174 6,204 7,027 
Saskatchewan 248 539 787 373 858 1,231 1,348 
Alberta 326 2,305 2,631 473 3,051 3 9 524 3,589 
Br. Columbia 312 1,209 1 9 521 305 1,506 1,811 2,549 

CHICKEN UP TO 3j lb. 

C A N A D A 271 650 921 282 976 1,258 2,060 

Maritimes - 15 15 - 35 35 61 
W.uebec 82 197 279 97 235 332 910 
OntarIo 25 251 276 25 422 447 580 
Manitoba 107 24 131 86 44 130 147 
Saskatchewan 28 43 71 35 59 94 22 
Alberta 25 112 137 35 151 186 261 
Br. Columbia 4 8 12 4 30 34 79 

CHICKEN OVER -3j lb. 

CANADA 	1 ,493 	1256 	2,749 	1,820 	1,930 	3,750 	6,677 

Maritimes 23 104 127 46 140 186 181 
(uebec 678 325 1,003 562 335 897 2,098 
OntarIo 187 287 474 220 396 616 1,575 
Manitoba 388 281 669 659 505 1,164 1,434 
Saskatchewan 89 48 137 160 132 292 430 
Alberta 91 157 248 129 311 440 774 
Br. Columbia 37 54 91 44 111 155 185 

F0L 

C AN AD A 3,086 7,121 10,207 4 , 327 7,812 12,139 9 , 75  

Maritimee 104 94 198 410 260 670 548 
uebec 408 198 606 450 212 662 1,403 

OntarIo 1,837 3,733 5,570 2,323 4,049 6,372 5,162 
ManItoba 488 1,288 1,776 786 1,393 2,179 1244 
Saskatchewan 62 154 216 95 237 332 302 
Alberta 94 1,436 1,530 152 1,441 1,593 686 
Br., Columbia 93 218 311 111 220 331 430 

/ These figures include an estimate of 800,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estimate is not Inc1ñed In the various classifications or in the 
specific Provinces. 



S'I)CKS OF POULTRY IN 
with comparative figures 

CANADA - 
for last 

APRIL 1, 
year and 

1958 
last month 

7. 

Apr. 1, 1958 Mar. 1, 1958 Apr. 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1957 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed 	Eviscerated 	Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

C A N A D A 1,364 6 1559 
TUBY 

7923 1,608 8,193 9,801 13,944 

Maritimes 124 125 249 48 219 267 361 
4uabec 619 1,627 2 0246 728 1,355 2,083 3,117 
Ontario 91 1,684 1,775 159 1,999 2 0 158 2,590 
Manitoba 231 1,511 1,742 365 2,152 2,517 3 0 876 
Saskatchewan 69 294 363 82 423 505 588 
Alberta 101 510 611 137 1,022 1,159 1,782 
Br, Columbia 129 808 937 89 1,023 1,112 1,630 

DUCKS 

C A N A D A 48 53 101 45 52 97 140 

Maritime3 - 4 4 V 2 2 6 
.uebec 22 5 27 22 6 28 24 
Ontario 9 10 19 9 8 17 18 
Manitoba 8 9 17 7 6 13 28 
Saskatchewan - - - - 1 1 - 

Alberta 5 14 19 5 15 20 12 
Br, Columbia 4 11 15 2 14 16 52 

C A N A D A 56 65 

mrrm 
121 86 - 	 77 163 84 

Maritimea - - 2 - 2 1 
uebec 3 1 4 19 - 19 11 

Ontario 23 13 36 28 11 39 10 
Manitoba 12 5 17 13 6 19 40 
Saskatchewan - - - 1 1 2 4 
Alberta 8 16 24 9 21 30 10 
Br. Columbia 10 30 40 14 38 52 8 

UNC LASS IF I) 

C A N A D A 127 306 433 178 374 552 656 

Maritimes 4 1 5 5 8 13 14 
(uebec 5 2 7 2 - 2 9 
Ontario 7 110 117 10 133 143 144 
Manitoba 74 53 127 114 68 182 258 
Saskatchewan - - 5 5 2 
Alberta 2 60 62 6 90 96 64 
Br, Columbia 35 80 115 41 70 111 165 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 

There were 25,000 lb. of poultry in transit on April 1, 1958. 



8. 	STOC13 OF POULTRY Ili NINE CITIE$ OF CANADA - APRIL 1, 1958 

dith comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Apr. 1, 1958 	Mar. 1, 1958 	Apr. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1957 

	

Dressed Eviscerated '2otal Drensed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POUL?Y 

4uebec 378 86 464 515 13? 652 1,034 
Montreal 1,381 1,882 3,263 1,252 1,294 2,546 5,013 
Toronto 1,623 2,840 4,463 2,050 3,250 5 11 300 7,062 
Winnipeg 1,301 3,166 4,467 2,021 4,166 6,187 6,992 
Reg & Saskatoon 105 357 462 139 552 691 808 
Edmonton 158 1,418 1 0 576 255 1,757 2,012 2,034 
Calgary 120 693 813 153 997 1,150 1,116 
Vancouver 	/ 275 1,092 1,367 283 1,367 1,650 2,436 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 5,341 11,534 17,175 Y 6 0 668 13,520 20,188 26,495 

CHICKEN UP ID :3j lb. 

quebec 27 17 44 48 21 69 97 
Montreal 53 65 118 44 24 68 471 
Toronto 24 94 118 22 145 167 247 
Winnipeg 107 24 131 86 44 130 144 
Reg & Saskatoon J 37 37 34 54 88 10 
Edmonton 14 82 96 23 108 131 142 
Calgary 11 15 26 12 17 29 99 
Vancouver 4 7 11 3 - 33  76 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 240 341 581 272 443 715 1,286 

CHICKEN OVER 31 lb. 

Quebec 84 12 96 99 29 128 217 
Montreal 582 240 822 448 172 620 1,330 
Toronto 123 167 290 172 274 446 774 
Winnipeg 386 280 666 655 504 1,159 1,426 
Rag & Saskatoon 37 17 54 48 38 86 235 
Edmonton 33 112 145 69 203 272 484 
Calgary 57 34 91 54 74 128 235 
Vancouver 	/ 35 49 84 43 98 141 172 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1,337 911 2 6248 1,588 1,392 2 0 980 4 0 873 

uebec 24 5 29 64 10 74 11]. 
Montreal 345 149 494 300 119 419 1,044 
Toronto 1 0 399 1,804 3,203 1,731 1,787 3,518 4,300 
Vtinnlpeg 486 1,288 1 0 774 784 1,392 2 9 176 1,234 
Rag & Saskatoon 14 136 150 21 189 210 191 
Edmonton '75 887 962 116 905 1,021 391 
Calgary 15 443 458 29 438 467 216 
Vancouver 	/ 86 211 297 102 218 320 417 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 2,444 4 0 923 7 1,367 3,147 5 0058 8 9 205 7,904 

/ Including New Westminster. 
/ This total includes an estimate of 300,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estimate Is not incled in the various c1asifications or in the 
specific cities. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY IN NTh! CITIES OF CANADA - APRUJ 1, 1958 	9, 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Apr. 1, 1958 	Mar. 1, 1958 	Apr, 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1957 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

s1 
quebec 240 51 291 297 76 373 595 
Montreal 375 1 0 423 1,798 425 977 1,402 2,146 
Toronto 47 688 735 88 949 1,037 1,618 
ftnn1peg 228 1,508 1,736 362 2,146 2,508 3,862 
Reg & Saskatoon 27 167 194 36 266 302 367 
Edmonton 30 276 306 39 461 500 982 
Calgary 31 191 222 51 457 508 552 
Vancouver 	/ 101 706 807 78 902 980 1547 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1,079 5 9010 6 0 089 1,376 6,234 7,610 11,669 

1LeJ 

uebee 1 1 2 4 1 5 10 
Montreal 21 3 24 18 V 18 12 
Toronto 3 3 6 3 5 8 13 
Winnipeg 8 9 17 7 6 13 28 
Reg & Saskatoon - - - - - - - 
Edmonton - 8 8 - 10 10 2 
Calgary 6 6 5 5 9 
Vancouver 	/ 4 9 13 2 12 14 51 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 37 39 76 34 39 73 125 

quebec 1 - 1 3 - 3 3 
Montreal 2 - 2 16 - 16 9 
ronto 22 9 31 27 4 31 6 
Winnipeg 12 5 17 13 6 19 40 
Reg & Saskatoon - - - - - - 4 
Edmonton 5 U 16 6 13 19 6 
Calgary V 4 4 1 6 7 2 
Vancouver 	/ 10 30 40 14 38 52 8 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 52 - 59 111 80 67 147 78 

TJNC LASSIFIED 

quebec 1 - 1 - - 1 
Montreal 3 2 5 1 2 3 1 
Toronto 5 75 80 7 56 93 104 
Winnipeg 74 52 126 114 68 182 258 
Reg & Saskatoon 27 - 27 - 
Edmonton 1 42 43 2 57 59 2? 
Calgary 6 - 6 6 - 6 3 
Vancouver 	/ 35 80 115 41 69 110 165 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 152 251 403 171 287 458 560 

Lass than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 



1.0 	BU1VR 9  CBXESE, EGGS AZD POULTRY IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

with compnrative figures for last year 

Apr. 1, 	Apr. 1, 	Apr0 1, 	Apr. 1, 
1958 	1957 	1958 	1957 

IN TRANSIT 	 BUTR 	0HSE 

	

- thousand pounds - 	- thousand pounds - 
C ANAD A 

105 	210 	190 152 

Maritime Provinces 
uebec - 	 - 	

- 38 
Ontario 70 	210 	76 38 
Manitoba - 	

- 	 38 
Saskatchewan - 	 38 38 
Alberta - 	 - 	

- 38 
Brjttsh Columbia 35 -  

At Principal Railway Terminals V 
Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 70 	- 	76 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	38 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	38 	- 

U TRANSIT 	 EGGS 	POULTRY 

- cases 	- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 1,200 	1,800 	25 	- 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	600 	25 	- 
uebec 	 600 	- 	- 

Ontario 	 600 	- 	- 
Manitoba 	 600 	600 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 - 
British Columbia 	 - 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 
Toronto 	 - 	- 
Winnipeg 	 600 	600 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 ---- 	 - 	 - 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit0" 

Average Net Weights per Carload 

Domestic 
Export 

BUTTER CHEESE EGOS 	POULTRY 
lb. lb. eases 	lb. 

35 0000 38,000 600 	25,000 
44 9800 38,000 600 	25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller LV04F 



STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POiJLY PROD1E7S IN 9 CITIES 	11. 
APRIL 1, 1958 

with comparative figures for last year and revised totals for last month 

BUTTER  CHSE TGGS (000 cases) 
Creamery (000 lb.) Cheddar (OOU lb.) Cold Storage Fresh 
Apr., 	1, Apr. 1, Apr, 1, Apr. 1 9  Apr. 	1, 	Apr. 	1, Apr. 1, 
1958 1957 1958 1957 1958 1957 1958 

uebee 3 9 025 1,740 11 16 - - 2 
Montreal 14,554 17,873 14,322 10,372 y 4 9 
Toronto 971 1,365 1 9 251 1,314 2 6 
Winnipeg 1,718 4,757 244 189 2 50 4 
Regina 255 190 85 128 2 4 2 
Saskatoon 280 144 22 10 5 8 2 
Edmonton 567 564 293 201 24 49 6 
Calgary 219 312 432 355 6 15 2 
Vancouver 	/ 875 541 504 643 8 3 

TOTAL 9 ciis 22 9 464 27,486 17,164 13,228 86 144 40 

Mar, 1, 1958 (revised) 	28,341 19 0 822 128 30 

April 1, 1958_ Apr. 1, 1957 

FB0N ZGGS (000 lb.) WHOLE YOLK WHITES TOTAL 1) TAL 

quebec 465 11 7 483 527 
Montreal 234 235 105 574 837 
Toronto 414 114 141 669 857 
Winnipeg 3 0217 403 232 3,852 1,943 
Regina 950 - 950 40 
Saskatoon 1,799 - - 1,799 
Edmonton 336 18 35 389 263 
Calgary 791 2 40 833 122 
Vancouver 254 29 16 299 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 8,460 812 676 9,848 4,987 

Mar. 1, 1958 (revised) 8,931 953 696 10,580 

Note: Of the preliminary totals for Canada at April 1, 1958 the above cities' 
stocks were: 

CRSAI4ERY BUTTER 60.8 % CHEESE 42.7 % SHElL EGGS 71,6 % FROZEN EGGS 79.6 % 

( Imported cheddar cheese totalled 2,000 lb. on April 1, 1958, 7,000 Lb. on March 
1, 1958 and 97,000 lb. on April 1, 1957. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are Included in "Total," 

/ Including New Westminster. 
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